University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff

Faculty/Staff Handbook

Policy: **AMENDMENTS**

Policy #: **1.5**

Enactment

The Rules for the Governance of the University of Arkansas at Pine Bluff must be approved by a simple majority vote of the Assembly. The document then must be submitted through the Chancellor and the President of the University of Arkansas to the Board of Trustees for approval.

Amendment

- i. Amendments directly related to the enactment of legislation do not require a twothirds majority vote of the Assembly, nor is the Board of Trustees approval required.
- j. Amendments that are not directly related to the enactment of legislation must be approved by two- thirds majority vote of the Assembly and may require the Board of Trustees approval.

Resource(s): Board Policy 1510.1 **Approved by:** Board of Trustees **Approval date:** January 1996 **Custodian:** Human Resources